
OTAY MESA NESTOR COMMUNITY 

PLANNING GROUP AGENDA 
Wednesday, November 13th, 2024 - 6:30 p.m. 

Robert Egger, Sr. - South Bay Recreation Center 

1885 Coronado Ave, San Diego, CA 92154 

https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/otaymesanestor/agendas 

 

1. Call to Order/Introduction of Members: Otay Mesa Nestor Community Planning 

Group (OMNCPG). 

 

2. Approval of the Minutes: The draft minutes of the October 9th, OMNCPG meeting will 

be considered for approval.  

 

3. Non-Agenda Public Comments: (2-minute limit per speaker). 

  

4. San Diego Police Department Report: SDPD Officer Carlos Edington, 619-424-0412, 

cedington@pd.sandiego.gov 

 

5. Council District 8 Report: Robert Broomfield, Council Representative, 619-236-6688, 

RBroomfield@sandiego.gov  
 

6. City of San Diego, Office of the Mayor: Lucero Maganda, Community Representative,  

LMaganda@sandiego.gov 

 

7. County Supervisor, First District: Ernesto Castañeda, Community Representative, 858-

289-9198, Ernesto.Castaneda@sdcounty.ca.gov  

 

8. 80th District Report: Lilianna Barba, Field Representative, 619-498-8580, 

Lilianna.barba@asm.ca.gov  
 

9. 52th District Report: Valery Gomez, District Aide, Valery.Gomez@mail.house.gov  

 

10. Sub-Committee Reports:   

 

a. Volunteer Code Compliance, Project Review, By-Laws, and Parks and Recreation 

subcommittees. 

b. Reminder: Complete the Annual CPG Training by watching training video and 

completing questionnaire found https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community-

plans/planning-group-resources. Forward completed questionnaire to 

SDPlanningGroups@sandiego.gov  

 

11. Informational Item: B24043 Citywide Referral Rehab 1 Construction Project 

The project plans to rehabilitate sewer mains within the Otay Mesa-Nestor Community 

neighborhood tentatively Summer of 2025. Roberto Valadez, Associate Civil Engineer, 

RValadez@Sandiego.gov  
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12. Informational Item: Otay Mesa Nestor Parks Update 

A parks and recreation overview with focus on the various South Bay Park Capital 

Improvement Projects and other events. Additionally, projects taking place in the Otay 

Valley Regional Park. Andy Field, Parks and Recreation Director, AField@sandiego.gov  
 

13. Discussion Item: Vivian Moreno Priority List for the Otay Mesa Nestor Area  

 

14. Chair’s Report: Albert Velasquez, OMNCPG Chair 

 

15. Adjournment 
 

 

Next Meeting on: 
Wednesday, January 8th, 2024 - 6:30 p.m. 

Robert Egger, Sr. - South Bay Recreation Center 
1885 Coronado Ave, San Diego, CA 92154 

Facebook Group: https://www.facebook.com/groups/867633455041107/ 

Email: omncpg.sec@gmail.com  
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